i) Minimum off-street parking per City of Willow Park City Ordinance.

ii) A two-car garage shall be provided for each single-family residential 
dwelling. 

e) Minimum lot size: 5,000 square feet

f) Minimum lot width: fifty (50) feet

g) Minimum lot depth: one hundred-five (105) feet

h) Minimum front yard setback: twenty (20) feet.

i) Minimum side yard setback: five (5) feet, except a corner lot shall have a ten 
(10) setback.

j) Minimum rear yard setback: ten (10) feet.

k) Maximum lot coverage by structure: 55%

l) Maximum building height:

[...]

following standards that shall be the exclusive lot size, density, setback, building 
height, lot coverage, and living area requirements for a single family detached 
home:

a) Minimum lot size: 4,200 square feet

b) Minimum lot width: forty (40) feet

c) Minimum lot depth: one hundred-five (105) feet

d) Minimum front yard setback: 10 feet. A corner lot shall be deemed have one 
front yard, which shall be the yard with the least street frontage.  If the home 
has a front entry garage, then the Minimum front yard setback of 22 feet is 
required.